

BIDS RECEIVED

Feb. 5, 2024
10:00 a.m.

DAYS WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.
DWSIRLF PROJECT NO. DWI-L170005-02-0
WATER EXTENSION
DESOTO COUNTY, MS

| BID ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | APPROX QUANTITY | UNIT | ENGINEERING ESTIMATE | | Argo Construction Corporation Cordova, TN 38018 MS Certification: 08921-M | | ENSCOR LLC Arlington, TN 38002 MS Certification: 12345-MC | | R-Con, INC Nesbit MS 38651 MS Certification: 03660-MC | | Cleveland Construction Company, Inc. Hernando, MS 38632 MS Certification: 03884-SC | |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------|------|----------------------|-------------------|---|-------------------|---|-------------------|---|-------------------|--|-------------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| W1 | MOBLIZATION | 1.00 | L.S. | \$5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$27,500.00 | \$ 27,500.00 | \$36,000.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 |
| W2 | 12" PVC C900 WATER PIPE | 9,728.0 | L.F. | \$50.25 | \$ 488,832.00 | \$46.70 | \$ 454,297.60 | \$55.87 | \$ 543,503.36 | \$62.00 | \$ 603,136.00 | \$71.84 | \$ 698,859.52 |
| W3 | 6" PVC C900 WATER PIPE | 100.00 | L.F. | \$40.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$15.60 | \$ 1,560.00 | \$20.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$29.00 | \$ 2,900.00 | \$35.00 | \$ 3,500.00 |
| W4 | 4" PVC C900 WATER PIPE | 300.00 | L.F. | \$30.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$9.50 | \$ 2,850.00 | \$12.50 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$22.50 | \$ 6,750.00 | \$30.00 | \$ 9,000.00 |
| W5 | 3" PVC C900 WATER PIPE | 100.00 | L.F. | \$20.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$6.35 | \$ 635.00 | \$10.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$19.50 | \$ 1,950.00 | \$27.00 | \$ 2,700.00 |
| W6 | 18" PVC CASING, BORED | 88.0 | L.F. | \$85.00 | \$ 7,480.00 | \$575.00 | \$ 50,600.00 | \$239.00 | \$ 21,032.00 | \$298.00 | \$ 26,224.00 | \$250.00 | \$ 22,000.00 |
| W7 | 12" DIRECTIONAL BORE HDPE PIPE | 120.0 | L.F. | \$80.00 | \$ 9,600.00 | \$240.00 | \$ 28,800.00 | \$165.00 | \$ 19,800.00 | \$189.00 | \$ 22,680.00 | \$250.00 | \$ 30,000.00 |
| W8 | 12" DRIVEWAY BORE, NO CASING | 300.0 | L.F. | \$50.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$40.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$165.00 | \$ 49,500.00 | \$200.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$170.00 | \$ 51,000.00 |
| W9 | 12" DRY TAP | 1.0 | EA. | \$1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$6,600.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$ 6,500.00 |
| W10 | 6" WET TAP WITH TEE AND VALVE | 1.0 | EA. | \$3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$590.00 | \$ 590.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| W11 | 4" WET TAP WITH TEE AND VALVE | 3.0 | EA. | \$2,800.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$5,650.00 | \$ 16,950.00 | \$4,900.00 | \$ 14,700.00 |
| W12 | 3" WET TAP WITH TEE AND VALVE | 1.0 | EA. | \$2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$ 4,600.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$5,550.00 | \$ 5,550.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| W13 | 12" GATE VALVE AND BOX | 5.0 | EA. | \$1,800.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$3,705.00 | \$ 18,525.00 | \$5,200.00 | \$ 26,000.00 |
| W14 | 3-WAY FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY | 5.0 | EA. | \$3,800.00 | \$ 19,000.00 | \$9,300.00 | \$ 46,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$ 42,500.00 | \$6,870.00 | \$ 34,350.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$ 37,500.00 |
| W15 | TRACER WIRE | 10,228.0 | L.F. | \$0.25 | \$ 2,557.00 | \$0.20 | \$ 2,045.60 | \$0.41 | \$ 4,193.48 | \$0.32 | \$ 3,272.96 | \$0.30 | \$ 3,068.40 |
| W16 | DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS | 3,000.0 | LBS. | \$4.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$3.80 | \$ 11,400.00 | \$12.65 | \$ 37,950.00 | \$8.25 | \$ 24,750.00 | \$8.50 | \$ 25,500.00 |
| W17 | EROSION CONTROL | 1.0 | L.S. | \$3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$9,500.00 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| W18 | GRASSING AND SEEDING | 3.2 | AC. | \$1,562.50 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$2,650.00 | \$ 8,480.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$2,900.00 | \$ 9,280.00 | \$5,500.00 | \$ 17,600.00 |
| TOTAL BID: | | | | \$ | 606,369.00 | \$ | 726,368.20 | \$ | 834,928.84 | \$ | 858,907.96 | \$ | 981,927.92 |

BIDS RECEIVED

Feb. 5, 2024
10:00 a.m.

DAYS WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.
DWSIRLF PROJECT NO. DWI-L170005-02-0
WATER EXTENSION
DESOTO COUNTY, MS

| | |
|--|--|
| M & R Builders, LLC Nesbit, MS 38651 MS Certification: 18265-MC | Revell Construction Company, Inc. Union City, TN 38281 MS Certification: 13148-SC |
|--|--|

| BID ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | APPROX QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|-------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------|------|-------------|-------------------|-------------|---------------------|
| W1 | MOBLIZATION | 1.00 | L.S. | \$30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$ 12,500.00 |
| W2 | 12" PVC C900 WATER PIPE | 9,728.0 | L.F. | \$68.95 | \$ 670,745.60 | \$86.00 | \$ 836,608.00 |
| W3 | 6" PVC C900 WATER PIPE | 100.00 | L.F. | \$31.57 | \$ 3,157.00 | \$60.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| W4 | 4" PVC C900 WATER PIPE | 300.00 | L.F. | \$23.13 | \$ 6,939.00 | \$60.00 | \$ 18,000.00 |
| W5 | 3" PVC C900 WATER PIPE | 100.00 | L.F. | \$18.95 | \$ 1,895.00 | \$60.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| W6 | 18" PVC CASING, BORED | 88.0 | L.F. | \$187.51 | \$ 16,500.88 | \$300.00 | \$ 26,400.00 |
| W7 | 12" DIRECTIONAL BORE HDPE PIPE | 120.0 | L.F. | \$167.30 | \$ 20,076.00 | \$140.00 | \$ 16,800.00 |
| W8 | 12" DRIVEWAY BORE, NO CASING | 300.0 | L.F. | \$100.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$130.00 | \$ 39,000.00 |
| W9 | 12" DRY TAP | 1.0 | EA. | \$1,875.00 | \$ 1,875.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| W10 | 6" WET TAP WITH TEE AND VALVE | 1.0 | EA. | \$4,464.61 | \$ 4,464.61 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| W11 | 4" WET TAP WITH TEE AND VALVE | 3.0 | EA. | \$3,653.88 | \$ 10,961.64 | \$4,700.00 | \$ 14,100.00 |
| W12 | 3" WET TAP WITH TEE AND VALVE | 1.0 | EA. | \$3,488.03 | \$ 3,488.03 | \$4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| W13 | 12" GATE VALVE AND BOX | 5.0 | EA. | \$4,599.93 | \$ 22,999.65 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 |
| W14 | 3-WAY FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY | 5.0 | -EA. | \$7,727.92 | \$ 38,639.60 | \$9,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 |
| W15 | TRACER WIRE | 10,228.0 | L.F. | \$0.19 | \$ 1,943.32 | \$1.00 | \$ 10,228.00 |
| W16 | DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS | 3,000.0 | LBS. | \$6.25 | \$ 18,750.00 | \$4.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| W17 | EROSION CONTROL | 1.0 | L.S. | \$50,058.00 | \$ 50,058.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| W18 | GRASSING AND SEEDING | 3.2 | AC. | \$19,531.25 | \$ 62,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$ 22,400.00 |
| TOTAL BID: | | | | \$ | 994,993.33 | \$ | 1,109,536.00 |

I CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND ACCURATE TABULATION OF ALL QUOTES RECEIVED:


LARRY L. BRITT, PE/PS
CONSULTING ENGINEER

2/5/24
DATE